
Last First EMAIL WorkFac WorkPosition
Colledge Mary MColledge@affinityhealthservices.net Affinity Health Services Director of Marketing & Business Development
Lucas-Coleman Tammy tcoleman@affinityhealthservices.net Affinity Health Services VP of Clinical Reimbursement
Stayer Denise dstayer@affinityhealthservices.net Affinity Healthcare Services Nursing Consultant NHA
Shutter Debra dshutterrn@gmail.com Allaire Health Services Regional DON
Shaffron Amanda amanda.shaffron@alsm.org Allegheny Lutheran Social Ministries Director of Nursing
Mondorff Chad chaddmondorff@gmail.com Athens Health and Rehab Nursing Home Administrator
Hackett-Jacinthe Olive ohackett@aventurahg.com Aventura at Terrace View Registered Nurse/DON
Kiwagama Maria mkiwagama@bf.kendal.org Barclay Friends Director of Nursing
Harding Marjorie mharding@beaumontretirement.com Beaumont at Bryn Mawr Director of Nursing
Velazquez Rosalie rosalie.velazquez@genesishcc.com Bethlehem South Skilled Nursing and Rehab ADON
Barto Rachel rbarto@bonamourhg.com BHG, LLC Regional Director of Clinical Services
Lanzendorfer Tashia tashialanzendorfer@behcr.com Bradford Ecumenical Home Director of Nursing
McDowell Tiffanie tiffaniemcdowell@behcr.com Bradford Ecumenical Home, Inc. RN/ADON
Horvath Tara thorvath@bv.org Brethren Village Vice President of Health Services
McFarland Justine jmcfarland@bv.org Brethren Village Director of Nursing
Quillin Ashley aquillin@bv.org Brethren Village Director of Nursing-Short Term Rehab Ctr
Kosiorek Jammi jkosiorek@brevillier.org Brevillier Village Director of Nursing
Valentine Lori lvalentine@broadacres.care Broad Acres Nursing Home Director of Nursing
Fittery Jennifer JeFittery@chrmail.org CHR Consulting Clinical Consultant
Gattorno Dianne dgattorno@chrmail.com CHR Consulting Services, Inc. Chief Operating Officer
Newell Melissa missy_921@yahoo.com Christ The King Manor Director of Nursing
Amundson Angila aamundson@christthekingmanor.org Christ the King Manor Skilled RN/ADON
Carado-Hook Melissa mcarado@clinicalcs.com Clinical Consulting Services Regional Director of Clinical Services
Franco Diana dfranco@clinicalcs.com Clinical Consulting Services Regional Director of Clinical Services
Paraschak Lisa lparaschak@clinicalcs.com Clinical Consulting Services Regional Director Clinical Svcs
Robinson Kimberly kimrobinson@clinicalcs.com Clinical Consulting Services/Priority Healthcare Group President
Baca Donna dobaca@pa.gov Commonwealth of PA - BVH Technical Nurse Administrator
Heckard Stacy sheckard@cornwallmanor.org Cornwall Manor ADON/Infection Preventionist
Pena Amy apena@cornwallmanor.org Cornwall Manor Assistant Director of Nursing
Evans Christopher cevans@countrymeadows.com Country Meadows Bethlehem Nursing Center Director of Nursing
Ricker Jill jtricker@saidolearning.com Covenant Living Communities and Services National Director of SAIDO and Memory Care
Myrick Amie info@ctrinstitute.com CTRI Crisis & Trauma Resource Institute Licensed Clinical Professional Counselor
Schlegel Charlie cschlegel@pa.gov Department of Health | Division of Safety Inspection Director
Rohrbach Pam prohrbach@pa.gov Dept of Military & Veteran Affairs IP RN Administrator
Lowen Barry balowen@pa.gov Dept of Military & Vets Affairs/BVH QAPI Administrator
Miller Eric millerer@diakon.org Diakon Luther Crest RN, Director of Nursing
Setta Michelle msetta@pa.gov DMVA-BVH Nurse Administrator
Kline Jamie wjamie700@gmail.com E. VanZandt VA Medical Center Registered Nurse
Stugart Elizabeth estugart@edenbrooknorth.com Edenbrook - North DON
McInerney Joyce joyce.mcinerney@etg-ccrc.org Elm Terrace Gardens RN Consultant
Klemm Michelle adon@ehsaxonburg.net Embassy of Saxonburg ADON
Potts Jeannine don@ehsaxonburg.net Embassy of Saxonburg Director of Nursing
Winnick Erin erwinnick@yahoo.com Embassy of Woodland Park
Carpenter, NRP, CP-C, CCISM, CHEP Robert rcarpenter@emsnp.org Emergency Medical Services of Northeastern Pennsylvania, Inc. Executive Director
Drexler Jessica jdrexler@ucc-homes.org Ephrata Manor Assistant Director of Nursing
Nolan Payton Payton@eshyft.com ESHYFT Client Success Specalist
Green Jennifer jngreen4040@gmail.com Fellowship Community Director of Nursing
Kuster Leslie lmason4268@gmail.com Focus RDO
Fisher Geni gfisher@foxsubacute.com Fox Subacute VP Clinical Strategies
Gillmore Regina rgillmore@foxsubacute.com Fox Subacute Director of Clinical Services
Stewart Cindy mechadon@foxsubacute.com Fox Subacute Interim DON
Cook Laura lcook@foxdalevillage.org Foxdale Village Director of Nursing
Bitting Danine bitting@fsainfo.org Friends Services Alliance Clinical Compliance Specialist
Kuenzli Tara tkuenzli@gardenspotvillage.org Garden Spot Village Director of Nursing



Knight Tammy tink7755@yahoo.com Genesis - Kingston Court Nursing & Rehab Director of Nursing
Comine Erica ecomine@pa.gov Gino Merli Veterans' Center Infection Preventionist
Rider Zachary zrider@glatfelters.com Glatfelter Insurance Group Physical Damage Rep
Sherry Tonya tsherry@seniorhealthpa.com Green Valley Skilled Nursing and Rehab Assistant Director of Nursing
Sullivan Brian bsullivan@hamiltonarmshc.com Hamilton Arms Center Director of Nursing
Tibbs Joe jtibbs@hapevolve.com HAPevolve President
Minich Christine cminic@allied-services.org Heinz Transitional Rehabilitation Unit Nursing Home Administrator
Monelli Deborah dmonel@allied-services.org Heinz Transitional Rehabilitation Unit Director of Nursing
Muschlitz Stephanie smuschlitz@holyfamilysl.org Holy Family Senior Living Director of Clinical Operations
Park Susan spark@holyfamilysl.org Holy Family Senior Living Director of Nursing
Shadid Joseph jshadid@holyfamilysl.org Holy Family Senior Living, Inc. CEO
Brown Nicol nbrown@homelandcenter.org Homeland Center NHA/CHR/Compliance Officer
Ramper, II Barry bramper@homelandcenter.org Homeland Center NHA President/CEO
Tate-Defreitas Jennifer jdefreitas@homelandcenter.org Homeland Center Director of Nursing
Glass Celeste cjglass@hmwd.org Homewood at Martinsburg Director of Nursing
Haines Karen KMHaines@hmwd.org Homewood at Plum Creek Executive Director
Shanabrook Charity cashanabrook@hmwd.org Homewood Retirement Center Director of Nursing
Marx Johnna jlmarx@hmwd.org Homewood Retirement Centers Director of Clinical Services
Glisan Suzanne sglisan@hopeability.org Hope Enterprises, Inc Chief Operating Officer
Cao Julie julie.cao@inglis.org Inglis House Director of Nursing
Ridenhour Christopher christophermotivates@yahoo.com Inspired2Results! President/Owner
Perry Anneliese perry@jhf.org Jewish Healthcare Foundation Program Manager, Aging Initiatives
Saxon-Gioia, MS HSA, BSN, RN Maureen gioia@jhf.org Jewish Healthcare Foundation Nurse Project Manager, Aging Initiatives
Zionts, MBA Nancy gioia@jhf.org Jewish Healthcare Foundation COO/Chief Program Officer
Hackenberg Lisa lisa.hackenberg@junipercommunities.com Juniper Village at Brookline Staff Development Coordinator
Anderson Dawn dawn.anderson@junipercommunities.com Juniper Village at Brookline SNF Director of Nursing
Fischer Katelyn cashekian@kadimahealth.com Kadima Rehabilitation & Nursing Palmyra DON
O'Brien Timothy tobrien@kendal-crosslands.org Kendal~Crosslands Comm - THURSDAY CLASSES ONLY Director of Nursing
Heisey Angela aheisey@ucc-homes.org Kindred Place at Annville (UCCH) RN Manager
Delridge Kimberly kimberly.delridge@genesishcc.com Kingston Court RN-ADON
Douglas Elizabeth edouglas@landis.org Landis Homes ADON
Gress Julie jgress@laurellakeshc.com Laurel Lakes Rehabilitation and Wellness Center DON
Wozniak Michelle mwozniak@lvv1.com Laurel View Village Director of Nursing
Fegley Stephanie sfegley@londonderryvillage.org Lebanon Valley Brethren Home Director of Nursing
Thompson Kathrine kthompson@lvbh.org Lebanon Valley Brethren Home ADON/IP
Claudio Chantal cclaudio@lecomslc.org LECOM at Elmwood Gardens DON
Higby Rece rhigby@lecomslc.org LECOM Institute for Successful Living Regional Director of Nursing
Moyer Tonya tmoyer@lecomslc.org LECOM Institute for Successful Living Business Development and Operational Support
Schnars Stacey sschnars@lecomslc.org LECOM Nursing and Rehabilitation DON
Holdeman Deborah dholdeman@libertyhealthmgt.com Liberty Healthcare Group RN Quality Management
Nester Stachein snester@lq.org LifeQuest Nursing Center Director of Nursing
Hawkins Naomi naomi.hawkins@livingbranches.org Living Branches - Dock Woods Director of Nursing
Rosato Nicholas nicholas.rosato@livingbranches.org Living Branches - Dock Woods Assistant Director of Nursing
Johnson David crusaderrabbit@verizon.net LNHA/Independent Consultant LNHA/independent Consultant
Ginder Jennifer jginder@londonderryvillage.org Londonderry Village NHA
Carter Michelle mcarter@srcare.org Longwood at Oakmont Director of Nursing
Boyer Heather heather.boyer@lssliving.org LSS Living Director of Nursing
Downey Helen hdowney@graceinspiredliving.org Lutheran Community at Telford RN, Resident Care Coordinator
Godfrey Kelly kgodfrey@graceinspiredliving.org Lutheran Community at Telford Resident Care Coordinator
Goode Marie mgoode@lutheranhomekane.org Lutheran Home at Kane Director of Nursing
Schoffstall Brian bschoffstall@luthercare.org Luthercare DON
Robbins Cindyann crobbins@libertyhealthmgt.com Marywood Heights Senior Living VP Clinical Services
Stenz Carla cstenz3110@gmail.com Masonic Village at Lafayette Hill DON
Wetzel Julie jwetzel@masonicvillages.org Masonic Village at Sewickley Director of Nurisng
Knepp Michelle mknepp@masonicvillages.org Masonic Villages Assistant Director of Nursing



Schies Rick rschies@masonicvillages.org Masonic Villages Assistant Director of Nursing
Berry Perla pberry@masonicvillages.org Masonic Villages Elizabethtown Director of Nursing
Roof Katie kroof@masonicvillages.org Masonic Villages of PA VP of Clinical Care & Quality
Martinez Kristine kmartinez@mds-consultants.com MDS Consultants, LLC
Winston Linda lwinston@mds-consultants.com MDS Consultants, LLC
Starliper Donna donna.starliper@mennohaven.org Menno Haven Inc., Chambers Pointe Health Care Center Administrator
Strunk Jennifer jennifer.strunk@mennohaven.org Menno Haven Rehabilitation Center Director of Nursing
Mowery Michelle michelle.mowery@mennohaven.org Menno Haven Retirement Communities - Chambers Pointe Health Care Center Director of Nursing
Shaver Paige pshaver@messiahlifeways.org Messiah Lifeways Interim DON
Valvo Kim kvalvo@messiahlifeways.org Messiah Lifeways Chief Operating Officer
Butler Kimberly kbutler@messiahlifeways.org Messiah Lifeways @ Messiah Village NHA
Mateo Jessica jessicama@moravian.com Moravian Hall Square DON
Thomas Royel royelt@moravianmanor.org Moravian Manor Assistant Director of Nursing
Boyle Virginia virginiab@moravianmanor.org Moravian Manor Communities Director of Health and Wellness
Bixler Michele mbix2@me.com Mosser Nursing Home Director of Nursing
Beish Karissa kbeish@mtlaurelhc.com Mountain Laurel Nsg & Rehab Director of Nursing
Saleski Melissa msaleski@ltcmail.com Mountain View Nursing & Rehab Ctr Director of Nursing
Alwood Stephanie salwood@asbury.org Normandie Ridge Director of Nursing
Shafer Melissa mshafer@norcopa.gov Northampton County/Gracedale Nsg Home QAPI Coord/Compliance Officer
Drumheller Brandi bdrumheller@nottinghamvillage.org Nottingham Village Assistant Director of Nursing
McFern April amcfern@nottinghamvillage.org Nottingham Village Director of Nursing
Vovakes, MHA/INF Jill jvovakes@pa.gov Office of Long-Term Living, Bureau of QA and Program Analytics Director
Williamson, RN Susan suswilliam@pa.gov PA Dept of Health, Bureau of Fac Licensure & Cert Director Div of Nsg Care Fac
Hansel Crystal chansel@pa.gov PA Dept of Military & Veteran Affairs Nursing Administrator
Harris Deborah deborharri@pa.gov PA Soldiers & Sailors Veterans Home Director of Nursing
Klonis Cindy cklonis@panaceahc.com Panacea HC RN Dir of Survey & Risk Mgmt
West Adam adamw@panaceahc.com Panacea Health Corps Senior VP of Clinical Operations
Edwards Jacqueline jedwards@panaceahc.com Panacea Healthcare Corp Director of Clinical Operations
Randler Melissa mrandler@paramountsl.net Paramount Nursing and Rehabilitation Executive Director
Rooney RN,BSN,MS,CNDLTC Erin erinr@paulsrun.org Paul's Run Director of Nursing
Leadbetter Deanna dleadbetter@phhealthcare.org Penn Highland Director of Nursing
Lewis Andrea adlewis1@phhealthcare.org Penn Highland Director of Nursing
Gray Erin erin.gray1@pennmedicine.upenn.edu Penn Medicine Post Acute Navigator/IP RN
BocelCoj Stephanie sbocelcoj@outlook.com Penn Medicine / LTC Rise RN
Osevala Nicole nosevala@pennstatehealth.psu.edu Penn State Health, Penn State College of Medicine Chief, Geriatric Medicine
Wesolowski Rachael wesolowski@pennswood.org Pennswood Village DON
Fisher Christopher cfisher@phca.org Pennsylvania Health Care Association Director, Quality and Clinical Affairs
Warner Maron Ilene IleneWa@pcom.edu Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine Assistant Professor
Miller Jeffrey jmiller@pvmnh.com Pleasant Valley Manor ADON
Gallo Tarraney tgallo@pvcommunities.org Pleasant View Communities Director of Nursing
Magsino Christie cmagsino@pvcommunities.org Pleasant View Communities DON
McMinn Joanne jmcminn@chesco.org Pocopson Home Director of Nursing
Supplee Debbie dsupplee@chesco.org Pocopson Home RN Training Supervisor - Staff Development
Mattioli Mark mmattioli@postschell.com Post and Schell, PC Principal
Kolbe Stacy skolbe@srcare.org Presbyterian Senior Care - Shenango on the Green Executive Director
Slade Jacqueline jslade@srcare.org Presbyterian Senior Care Network Director of Nursing
Kennedy Deborah dkennedy@psl.org Presbyterian Senior Living Corporate Reimbursement Manager
Sharer Jessica JSharer@psl.org Presbyterian Senior Living VP of Clinical Excellence
Lewis Sommer slewis@srcare.org Presbyterian Seniorcare Administrator
Henderson Kristin khenderson@srcare.org Presbyterian SeniorCare Network Sr Director Clinical Svcs/Exec Dir
Washington Patricia pwashington@clinicalcs.com Priority Healthcare Group Regional Director of Clinical Services
Behler Elizabeth lizofoz1@gmail.com QLS Sarver DON
Stafford Lisa lstafford@qualitylifeservices.com Quality Life Services Clinical Service Specialist
Wagner Heather wagnerh@quarryville.com Quarryville Presbyterian Ret Comm Director of Nursing
Dougherty Beth Ann bdougherty@ridgeviewhc.com Ridgeview Healthcare & Rehab Unit Manager



Shank Christine chshank@comcast.net Rose City Nursing and Rehabilitation at Lancaster Nursing Home Administrator
Wallick Crystal crystal-rn@comcast.net Rosewood Nursing & Rehab. Director of Nursing
Giordano, RN,DSD,IP Beth Beth.giordano@humangood.org Rydal Park DSD/IP
Bankert Susan susan.bankert@humangood.org Rydal Park & Waters Director of Nursing
Green Joann greenj@stjosephvilla.org Saint Joseph Villa ADON
Pateckis Diane pateckisd@stjosephvilla.org Saint Joseph Villa Director of Nursing
Weissberg, MS, OTD, OTR/L, CMDCP, CDP, CFPSKathleen kweissberg@selectrehab.com Select Rehabilitation National Director of Education
Benner Susan sbenner@pa.gov South Mountain Restoration Center Nurse Manager/RNAC
Nuzzo-Land Traci tnuzzoland@pa.gov Southwestern Veterans Center Director of Nursing
Stalnecker Amy astalnecker@spiritrustlutheran.org SpiriTrust Lutheran Clinical Excellence Nurse
Watson Nicole nwatson@spiritrustlutheran.org SpiriTrust Lutheran Vice President of Clinical Excellence
Kauffman Lorilyn lorilyn64@gmail.com Spiritrust Lutheran - The Village of Lutheran Ridge Director of Nursing
Long Erica elong@springcreekrehabandnursing.com Spring Creek Rehab/Health Care Center Director of Nursing
Hollywood Lisa lisa.hollywood@stannesrc.org St. Anne's Retirement Community VP Clinical Services
Hoyt Heather heather.hoyt@stannesrc.org St. Anne's Retirement Community VP Community Services
Keates Candace candace.keates@stannesrc.org St. Anne's Retirement Community Community Services Liaison
Marcelo Monica monica.marcelo@stannesrc.org St. Anne's Retirement Community Director of Nursing
Turnbaugh Mary mary.turnbaugh@stannesrc.org St. Anne's Retirement Community President
Stever Brian bstever@qualityoutcomesmatter.com Stever Advisors, LLC Clinical Reimbursement Consultant
Gerber April april.gerber@srlcommunities.com Stone Ridge Poplar Run Executive Director - Nursing Home Adminstrator
Baumener Michelle michelle.baumener@stoneridgeretirement.com Stone Ridge Retirement Community - Poplar Run Director of Nursing
Lengel Tammy tammy.lengel@stoneridgeretirement.com StoneRidge Retirement Living NHA
Sherman Matthew matthew.sherman@stoneridgeretirement.com StoneRidge Retirement Living Communities Director of Nursing
Graf Andrew efaulkner@vitalhealthcaresolutions.net Suburban Geriatrics Medical Director
Bennett Amber ambennett@gardensorangeville.com The Gardens @ Orangeville Director of Nursing
Harper Keiara kharper@gardenseaston.com The Gardens at Easton ADON
Jindra Melissa don@gardensmillville.com The Gardens at Millville Director of Nursing
Maccarrone MaryEllen adon@memorycareeaston.com The Gardens for Memory Care of Easton ADON
Perkins Nichole nichole.perkins@thehillatwhitemarsh.org The Hill at Whitemarsh Director of Nursing
Sudduth Melissa melissa.sudduth@thehillatwhitemarsh.org The Hill at Whitemarsh Director of Healthcare Services
Carmody Jane jane.carmody@johnahartford.org The John A Hartford Foundation Senior Program Officer
Fogleman Abigail afogleman@ucc-homes.org The Lebanon Valley Home ADON/Infection Control
Pulaski Megan mpulaski@ucc-homes.org The Lebanon Valley Home Director of Nursing
Thomas Stoeffaunnie sthomas@lutheranhomekane.org The Lutheran Home at Kane Assistant Director of Nursing/IP
Ozimkiewicz Kyle kozimkiewicz@pphfamily.org The Philadelphia Protestant Home Nursing Home Administrator
Lipko Ashley ashley@thesupportivecare.com The Supportive Care VP of Operations
Brock Teresa tbrock@thewilliamsporthome.com The Williamsport Home DON
Barnhart Ida ibarnhart@ucc-homes.org Thornwald Home / UCC DON - Interim
Jordan Marlene mcjordan2@verizon.net Thornwald Homes Director of Nursing
Rohrer RN, CNDLTC Jennifer jrohrer@tandemlivingpa.org Trillium Place Director of Nursing
Vega David dvega@tandemlivingpa.org Trillium Place ADON
Pebbles Valerie vpebbles@twinlakeshc.com Twin Lakes Director of Nursing
Gagnon Tempest tgagnon@ucc-homes.org United Church of Christ Homes Director of Clinical Svcs & Education
Rapp Tracy trapp@valleyhealthwest.com Valley West Health Regional Director of Clinical Operations
Arndt Candace cflickinger@vibralifemc.com Vibralife Rehab Director of Nursing
Faulkner Edward efaulkner@vitalhealthcaresolutions.net Vital Healthcare Solutions Vice President of Operations
Feher Meredith meredith.feher@waverlyheights.org Waverly Heights Senior VP Health Care Services
Huzzard Kerry kerry.huzzard@waverlyheights.org Waverly Heights Personal Care Administrator and Corporate Compliance
Donnelly Jacqueline jackie.donnelly@waverlyheights.org Waverly Heights, LTD Director of Nursing
Cannizzaro Allen cannizzaroboys@msn.com Wellness Pharmacy Services Director of Nursing
Ratliff, BSN, RN, CNDLTC Kim kratliff@wel.org Wesley Enhanced Living Main Line Director of Nursing
Francis Seema sfrancis@wel.org Wesley Enhanced Living Pennypack Director of Nursing
Ferguson Jennifer jferguson@whitehorsevillage.org White Horse Village Director of Nursing
Robinson Alexia arobinson@yeadonhealth.com Yeadon Rehabilitation and Nursing Center DONAppel Lawrence c-lappel@pa.gov Office of Long-Term Living - Bureau of Quality Assurance and Program Analytics
Duncan Debby debbyduncan240@gmail.com QA Consultant



Gropelli Theresa theresa_gropelli@hotmail.com
Ulmer Linda hopesmom87@aol.com RN Retired


